
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5950
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
PRE PAID MOBILE CONNECTION IN J K
Bhatt Smt.Ranjanben

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to extend pre-paid mobile phone services in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a)&(b) Pre-paid mobile phone services in Jammu & Kashmir, Assam and North-East Service Areas have been extended by the Government on 31.03.2015 for a period of two years w.e.f. 01.04.2015.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a)&(b) above.
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